## HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Sher Shah Road, New Delhi

28\6-2827 No.\_\_\_\_/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-9/2024

Dated: 04/05/2024.

From:

The Registrar General High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

To

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.

2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi.

- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 5. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 6. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 7. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 8. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 9. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 10. The Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), RACC Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 11. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 12. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi.

## Sub. : Grant of powers of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate to Metropolitan Magistrates on duty during the period from 10.6.2024 to 19.6.2024.

## Sir/Madam,

I am directed to say that Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice has been pleased to authorize the Metropolitan Magistrates on duty during 10.6.2024 to 19.6.2024 in a metropolitan area to exercise the powers of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate in respect of any urgent work requiring immediate attention in that metropolitan area.

in the state

Yours sincerely,

(Sandeep Kumar) Admn. Officer (Judl.) Gazette Branch-IIB for Registrar General

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH): ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

No.- 6912-6918 F2(9)/Judl./North/RC/Delhi

09/05/24 Dated:- \_\_\_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ms. Neha Gupta Singh, Ld. CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. All the MMs, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. OIC, Filing Section, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Branch In-charge, Office of Ld. CMM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Branch In-charge, R&I with the direction to get this endorsement uploaded on LAYERS.
- 7. Branch In-charge, Computers with the direction to get this endorsement uploaded on website.

(Gorakh Nath Pandey) Officer In-charge, Judicial Branch (North) Rohini Courts, Delhi